MinIPAQ C230
Programmable 2-wire
transmitter
The MinIPAQ C230 transmitter is a non-isolated, 2-wire In-head temperature transmitter.
The transmitter accepts inputs from standardized resistance thermometers (RTDs) like Pt10…Pt1000 and
Ni100, Ni120, Ni1000 as well as inputs from 10 types of standardized thermocouples (TC), with additional
voltage and resistance inputs. Its robust design and high quality gives excellent performance and accuracy
also under harsh conditions.

mm/inches
Accessories
Ordering information
MinIPAQ C230	 70C2300011
ICON-X, PC Configuration kit	 70CFGUSX01
ICON-BT, Bluetooth® configuration kit	 70CFGBT001
Head mounting kit	 70ADA00017
Rail mounting adapter	 70ADA00015
Field box for surface mounting 	 70ADA00008
Field box for DIN-Rail mounting	 70ADA00009
Output load diagram
Supply voltage U (V DC)
RLOAD(Ω) =(U-8)/0.022
53